liabilities at market rates to estimate the net interest income for a forward looking one-year period. The interest rate
scenarios in the table reflect rate shocks that cause an immediate and permanent parallel shift in the market yield curve
by the stated magnitude. It also assumes no changes in the composition of the balance sheet over the measurement
period. EVE analysis uses the same simulation data to determine the expected cash flows of the assets and liabilities
under the shocked interest rate conditions and discounts the cash flows to determine the net present value of the assets
and the net present value of the liabilities. The difference between these present values is the market value of the
equity or the EVE.

63

Edgar Filing: MetroCorp Bancshares, Inc. - Form 10-K

118

Presented below, as of December 31, 2010 and 2009, is an analysis of the Company’s interest rate risk as measured by
volatility in net interest income and EVE for an instantaneous parallel shift of +/-100, +200 and +300 basis points in
interest rates over the next 12 months (with short-term interest rates near zero, a -200 basis point model is not
meaningful):

Net Interest
Income  Volatility(1)

Economic Value
of Equity (EVE)
Volatility(2)

2010 2009 2010 2009
Change in Interest Rates
+300 bp 4.39 % 0.82 % (5.90 )% (6.72 )%
+200 bp 0.22 (1.96 ) (6.22 ) (5.48 )
+100 bp (0.39 ) (1.59 ) (4.62 ) (3.16 )
–100 bp (2.81 ) (0.30 ) 1.82 3.66

(1)Net interest income volatility is measured as the percentage change in net interest income in the various rate
scenarios from the net interest income in a stable interest rate environment.

(2)EVE volatility is measured as the percentage change in the EVE in the various interest rate scenarios from the EVE
in a stable interest rate environment.

Management believes that the simulation methodology overcomes two shortcomings of the typical maturity GAP
methodology. First, because the simulation methods project cash flows under differing interest rate environments, it
can incorporate the effect of embedded options on an institution’s interest rate risk exposure. It also assumes the